PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4931366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER M. BIGGERSTAFF	04/12/2018
DON A. COMEAUX	04/09/2018
CHARLES G. KIBBE	04/03/2018
JEREMY P. HEBERT	04/03/2018
CLAYTON A. ROMERO	04/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACK DIAMOND OILFIELD RENTALS LLC
Street Address:	713 NORTHPARK CENTRAL DRIVE, SUITE 400
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15959070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-276-5706

ipdocketing@foley.com, abuckmaster@foley.com, Email:

hhamilton@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP (TERRELL R. MILLER)

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	638919-1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE L. BUCKMASTER
SIGNATURE:	/Anne L. Buckmaster/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 045630 FRAME: 0430

•

PATENT REEL: 045630 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of, or joint inventor if more than one inventor is listed below (hereinafter referred to, whether one or more inventors, as "ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements, entitled

DRILLING MUD SCREEN SYSTEM AND METHODS THEREOF

which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/598,521, filed on December 14, 2017, entitled "Improved Drilling Mud Screen System and Methods Thereof," and United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/491,700 filed on April 28, 2017, entitled "Drilling Mud Screen System and Methods Thereof."

for which a United States Nonprovisional Patent Application (hereafter referred to as "Patent Application") is made; and

WHEREAS, Black Diamond Oilfield Rentals LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with an address of 713 Northpark Central Drive, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77073, U.S.A., desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, rely thereon, or claim priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), in and to said application, all patent applications that may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, all patents which may be granted therefor, or which may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all related materials, whether in tangible or intangible form, and including all notes, writings, notebooks, and related materials, and ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, or claiming priority or relying thereon, insofar as ASSIGNOR(S)' interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said Patent Applications throughout the world, including the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said Patent Applications, and the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention(s) in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection

I

therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby assign all rights, title and interest to any improvements related to said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and agree to promptly and fully communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts and information known to them respecting any improvements related to said invention(s) and said application while any patent application anywhere in the world is still pending that claims priority, whether directly or indirectly, from said invention(s) or said application. ASSIGNOR(S) will maintain any such facts and information in confidence and will only reveal such facts and information to ASSIGNEE or its assigns. ASSIGNOR(S) will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications. make lawful oaths, declarations, and affidavits and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) and said application in all countries. ASSIGNOR(S) shall not communicate nor cooperate in any manner with any third party, other than ASSIGNEE, that claims any rights in and to said invention(s) and said application.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

(Signature) Date: 4 10 2013
Name: Christopher M. Biggerstaff

country of Montgomey)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 12 day of 400 2018, personally appeared Christopher M. Biggerstaff, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SHAY MURRAY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
June 18, 2018

2

(Signature) Name:	Don A. Comeaux	way C	2 Date: 4	19/2018	
STATE OF 2	Louisiana Zberic)			
personally ap to the forego own free will	RE ME, the undersign peared Don A. Comea ing instrument and action for the purposes and company and co	iux, known to knowledged to	me to be the person me that he/she	son whose name is executed the same	cuhoorihad
(Signature) Name:	Charles G. Kibbe		Date:	······································	
STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)))			
to the foregoin	RE ME, the undersignor eared Charles G. Kibb ig instrument and acknor rposes and consideration	e, known to moved to moved to me	e to be the persor	n whose name is on	2018, ibscribed own free
			Notary Officer	<u></u>	Managaria.
[SEAL]					

(Signature)		Date:	
Name:	Don A. Comeaux		
STATE OF _)	
COUNTY OF	3	ý	
personally ap	peared Don A. Comea ing instrument and ac	ned authority, on this day of 20 aux, known to me to be the person whose name is subscripknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his consideration therein expressed.	018, ibed /her
		Notary Officer	
[SEAL]			
(Signature) Name:	Charles G. Kibbe		
STATE OF _	LA Z 100014)	
COUNTY OF	: 10eria))	
BEFO personally app to the foregoin	RE ME, the undersign peared Charles G. Kib	ned authority, on this 3 day of 444 201 be, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribe nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own fre ion therein expressed.	ed e
		Mary Officer Way S. Gibiche	J2 (
[SEAL]		- my man	

(Signature) P. Hebert	Date: <u> </u>
STATE OF <u>LA</u>	
COUNTY OF INCIAL }	*
	to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to me that he executed the same of his own free expressed.
	Notary Officer Masy 5, 48,48
[SEAL]	
(Signature) Name: Clayton A. Romero	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Clayton A. Romero, know	nowledged to me that he executed the same of his
	Notary Officer
[SEAL]	

(Signature)

Name: Clayton A. Romero

STATE OF CUISIS NA

COUNTY OF LOGAL (elle)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of ______ 2018, personally appeared Clayton A. Romero, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Officer

PATENT

REEL: 045630 FRAME: 0437

Japan Krochin

RECORDED: 04/25/2018